
Arizona State Parks‐Monthly Visitation‐Grouped by County 2016

Park County Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec 2016 Total
Lyman Lake Apache 2 90 630 436 1,216 1,493 2,607 976 690 657 164 83 9,044
Kartchner Caverns Cochise 15,790 20,949 26380 17,830 11,226 8,095 9,257 6,112 6,257 12,075 13,221 12,041 159,233
Tombstone Courthouse Cochise 3,738 5,106 7,570 4,577 4,241 3,357 3,704 2,551 2,363 4,198 3,550 4,068 49,023

County Total 19,528 26,055 33,950 22,407 15,467 11,452 12,961 8,663 8,620 16,273 16,771 16,109 208,256
Riordan Mansion Coconino 1,014 1,054 1576 1,388 2,317 2,816 3,247 3,136 2,663 2,675 1,312 2,132 25,330
Slide Rock Coconino 9,895 15,725 45,453 39,107 37,652 58,213 67,433 45,379 31,028 40,015 20,092 10,298 420,290

County Total 10,909 16,779 47,029 40,495 39,969 61,029 70,680 48,515 33,691 42,690 21,404 12,430 445,620
Tonto Gila 4,149 5,153 14,321 10,572 13,068 9,462 14,144 9,861 11,315 13,253 8,476 4,107 117,881
Roper Lake Graham 3,272 5,348 10163 8,795 8,047 7,572 7,743 3,599 5,180 5,696 4,089 2,768 72,272
Alamo La Paz 3,377 6,587 10587 5,864 3,948 741 478 386 1,152 2,648 4,626 2,032 42,426
Buckskin Mountain La Paz 7,176 9,099 11706 9,003 8,697 7,762 8,399 5,069 6,796 7,154 4,813 3,744 89,418

County Total 10,553 15,686 22293 14,867 12,645 8,503 8,877 5,455 7,948 9,802 9,439 5,776 131,844
Cattail Cove Mohave 4,293 5,029 6051 4,934 5,673 6,224 11,382 6,103 6,616 6,262 4,709 3,166 70,442
Lake Havasu Mohave 27,283 61,815 44362 35,739 45,731 47,468 69,142 41,567 39,392 29,816 23,772 11,196 477,283

County Total 31,576 66,844 50413 40,673 51,404 53,692 80,524 47,670 46,008 36,078 28,481 14,362 547,725
Fool Hollow Navajo 567 2,120 5114 5,144 9,963 15,626 23,570 12,492 11,168 8,422 3,272 884 98,342
Homolovi Navajo 473 1,165 2993 2,567 2,667 2,164 1,765 1,531 2,164 2,613 1,927 530 22,559

County Total 1,040 3,285 8107 7,711 12,630 17,790 25,335 14,023 13,332 11,035 5,199 1,414 120,901
Catalina Pima 24,712 25,903 31012 19,662 11,501 3,262 4,353 5,228 8,199 15,447 21,867 20,902 192,048
Boyce Thompson Pinal 9,523 12,182 19201 10,886 5,701 1,270 1,484 1,743 3,004 6,077 8,691 7,732 87,494
Lost Dutchman Pinal 25,543 25,184 29125 16,434 9,272 2,058 2,234 3,014 5,053 12,614 18,598 20,204 169,333
McFarland Pinal 1,218 2,256 1601 610 306 241 131 162 213 345 495 630 8,208
Oracle Pinal 1,067 1,070 1003 850 528 298 243 280 506 650 666 496 7,657
Picacho Peak Pinal 11,956 13,821 18551 6,649 3,006 1,162 1,125 1,189 1,970 4,893 8,969 7,440 80,731

County Total 49,307 54,513 69481 35,429 18,813 5,029 5,217 6,388 10,746 24,579 37,419 36,502 353,423
Patagonia Lake Santa Cruz 9,342 14,057 26926 18,929 23,904 24,810 29,249 16,956 18,263 17,759 11,145 5,939 217,279
Tubac Santa Cruz 1,433 1,662 1,865 1,102 326 734 326 307 363 658 640 894 10,310

County Total 10,775 15,719 28,791 20,031 24,230 25,544 29,575 17,263 18,626 18,417 11,785 6,833 227,589
Dead Horse Ranch Yavapai 8,043 13,923 23170 19,323 17,654 9,762 9,088 7,825 14,224 17,583 14,645 7,895 163,135
Fort Verde Yavapai 446 1,001 1372 1,352 809 639 609 536 683 1,473 572 594 10,086
Granite Mountain Hotshots Yavapai 91 2,257 2,348
Jerome Yavapai 2,640 4,142 6940 4,879 3,839 3,294 3,470 2,717 3,329 4,787 3,502 2,606 46,145
Red Rock Yavapai 3,425 4,397 8094 5,443 3,378 4,325 4,525 3,877 4,763 7,222 6,697 5,717 61,863

County Total 14,554 23,463 39576 30,997 25,680 18,020 17,692 14,955 22,999 31,065 25,507 19,069 283,577
Yuma Crossing Yuma 3,049 2,839 1,192 787 560 313 296 198 385 2,929 799 708 14,055
Yuma Territorial Prison Yuma 10,096 11,053 10,186 6,184 4,384 2,112 2,566 1,816 1,623 3,774 5,259 5,830 64,883

County Total 13,145 13,892 11,378 6,971 4,944 2,425 2,862 2,014 2,008 6,703 6,058 6,538 78,938
Arizona Total 193,522 272,730 367,144 259,046 239,614 225,273 282,570 184,610 189,362 231,695 196,659 146,893 2,789,118

Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec 2016 Total
Apache 2 90 630 436 1,216 1,493 2,607 976 690 657 164 83 9,044
Cochise 19,528 26,055 33,950 22,407 15,467 11,452 12,961 8,663 8,620 16,273 16,771 16,109 208,256
Coconino 10,909 16,779 47,029 40,495 39,969 61,029 70,680 48,515 33,691 42,690 21,404 12,430 445,620
Gila 4,149 5,153 14,321 10,572 13,068 9,462 14,144 9,861 11,315 13,253 8,476 4,107 117,881
Graham 3,272 5,348 10,163 8,795 8,047 7,572 7,743 3,599 5,180 5,696 4,089 2,768 72,272
La Paz 10,553 15,686 22,293 14,867 12,645 8,503 8,877 5,455 7,948 9,802 9,439 5,776 131,844
Mohave 31,576 66,844 50,413 40,673 51,404 53,692 80,524 47,670 46,008 36,078 28,481 14,362 547,725
Navajo 1,040 3,285 8,107 7,711 12,630 17,790 25,335 14,023 13,332 11,035 5,199 1,414 120,901
Pima 24,712 25,903 31,012 19,662 11,501 3,262 4,353 5,228 8,199 15,447 21,867 20,902 192,048
Pinal 49,307 54,513 69,481 35,429 18,813 5,029 5,217 6,388 10,746 24,579 37,419 36,502 353,423
Santa Cruz 10,775 15,719 28,791 20,031 24,230 25,544 29,575 17,263 18,626 18,417 11,785 6,833 227,589
Yavapai 14,554 23,463 39,576 30,997 25,680 18,020 17,692 14,955 22,999 31,065 25,507 19,069 283,577
Yuma 13,145 13,892 11,378 6,971 4,944 2,425 2,862 2,014 2,008 6,703 6,058 6,538 78,938
Arizona Total 193,522 272,730 367,144 259,046 239,614 225,273 282,570 184,610 189,362 231,695 196,659 146,893 2,789,118

Source: Arizona State Parks, Revenue and Attendance Monthly Report
Compiled by: Arizona Hospitality Research and Resource Center, Northern Arizona University
Revised: July 2017

Note: Greenlee and Maricopa counties do not host an Arizona State Park area. Granite Mountain Hotshots MSP (Yavapai Co.) opened in November 2016. 


